2006-07 Fee Schedule

	Approved 2005 06	- .	Approved 2006-07		Change
Library Department					
Austin History Center					
Black and White Prints Reproduction Grade					
8x10 or smaller					
Regular reproduction	\$12 00		\$12 00		
Special reproduction (list available)	\$23 00		\$23 00		
11x14	\$21 00		\$21 00		
16×20	\$35 00		\$35 00		
20x24	\$50 00		\$50 00		
Black and White Prints Exhibition Grade			_		
8x10 or smaller	\$23 00		\$23 00		
11x14	\$34 00		\$34 00		
16x20	\$46 00		\$46 00		
20x24	\$65 00		\$65 00		
Second B&W print is 50% of the first print price Toning is available for fiber base prints only Add 100% and 1 week Estimated turnaround time on photographic print reproduction is 6 weeks	8 40 75			_	
Murals (any photo over 20 x 24)	•	persq ft		per sq ft	
Photographic Prints from Microfilm	\$11 50	for internegative where required plus standard print price	\$11 50	for internegative where required plus standard print price	
Photo Digital Scan	\$12.00	per item	\$12.00	per item	
Photo Digital Scan to CD		per CD		per CD	
Video Duplication		per videotape		per videotape	
Slides	•	•		, .	
35 mm slides from original material (\$29 minimum)	\$5 75	each	\$5 75	each	
	\$29 00	minimum	\$29 00	minimum	
Duplicate 35 mm slides (\$29 minimum)	\$3 00	each	\$3 00	each	
· · ·	\$29 00	minimum	\$29 00	minimum	
4x5 transparencies	\$23 00		\$23 00		
Mailing charges	Postage	plus	Postage		
	\$4 00	packaging fee	\$4 00	packaging fee	
Estimates provided for other services					
For rush service add		for 2 weeks		for 2 weeks	
		for 1 week		for 1 week	
		for 3 days		for 3 days	
Preservation Fee		of order min charge per order		of order min charge per order	
Site Removal Charge	\$20 00	per order	\$20.00	per order	
Digital Scan to DVD		per DVD		per DVD	New

2006-07 Fee Schedule

	Approved 2005-06		proved 006-07		Change
Library Department					
Publication/Display Books					
1 5 000 copies	\$10 50		\$10 50		
5 001 10 000 copies	\$21 00		\$21.00		
10 001 25 000 copies	\$31.00		\$31 00		
Over 25 000 copies	\$52.00		\$52.00		
Serials	•		•		
Under 50 000 circulation	\$10 50		\$10 50		
50 001 100 000 circulation	\$21 00		\$21 00		
Over 100 000 circulation	\$31.00		\$31.00		
Book Jacket	\$52 00		\$52 00		
Commercial Motion Picture or TV Use	\$78 00		\$78 00		
Videos or CD ROM s					
1-5 000 copies	\$10 50		\$10 50		
5 001-10 000 copies	\$21 00		\$21 00		
10 001 25 000 copies	\$31.00		\$31 00		
Over 25 000 copies	\$52 00		\$52 00		
Web Page or Slide Show Use	\$21 00		\$21 00		
Local Business Display (public space such as lobbies dining halls etc.)	\$21 00		\$21 00		
Display Fee for Video Footage Usage	• • •	er 5 minutes of		per 5 minutes of	
		otage		footage	
	\$250.00 mi		\$250 00	min charge	
Advertising Use	\$104.00		\$104 00	v	
Merchandise (t shirts place mats coffee mugs etc.)	\$104.00		\$104 00		
Posters Postcards or Brochures					
1 5 000 copies	\$21 00		\$0 00		Delete
5 001 10 000 copies	\$31.00		\$0 00		Delete
10 001 25 000 copies	\$42 00		\$0 00		Delete
Over 25 000 copies	\$ 52 0 0		\$0 00		Delete
Customers who fall into the following categories are exempt from use fee ch 1 Non profit organizations You must provide documentation of you 501©(2 Governmental entities This includes local state and federal government 3 Local news media Austin television news stations and publications that Travis County area are considered local news media 4 Private individuals using images for personal use or for display in a non-f	3) status It are published and dist	tributed solely in			
Austin Public Libraries					
Overdue Charges					
Adult books and recordings	\$0 25 /it	tem/day	\$0 25	/item/day	
Maximum fine	\$18 25 /it		\$18 25		
Children s books and recordings	\$0.05 /it	tem/day		/item/day	
Maximum fine	\$10.00 /it	tem	\$10.00		
Videocassette / DVDs	\$1.00 /it	tem/day	\$1.00	/item/day	
Maximum fine	\$22.00 /it	tem	\$10.00	/item	(\$12 00)

2006-07 Fee Schedule

	Approved 2005-06		Approved 2006-07		Change
Library Department					
Austin Public Libraries					
Overdue Charges (continued)					
Childem s Videocassette/DVDs	\$0 00	/item/day	\$1 00	/item/day	New
Maximum fine	\$0 00	htem	\$5 00	/item	New
Delinquent Account Fee	\$10.00		\$10.00		
Service Charge for Each Lost or Damaged Book	\$10 25	/item	\$10 25	/item	
items not returned after 45 days and presumed lost	Per item		Per item		
Cost to the library for item plus the service charge for the item					
Annual Non Resident User Fee					
Non Resident	\$60 00	/year	\$60 00	/year	
Non-Resident Austin Energy Customers (subsidized by Austin Energy)	\$30 00	/year	\$30 00	/year	
Quarterly Non Resident User Fee	\$20 00	/quarter	\$20 00	/quarter	
Non-Resident User Fee Sr Citizens (65+)	\$27 00		\$27 00		
Library Card Replacement Fee	\$5 00		\$5 00		
Printouts from workstations					
Black and white printouts	\$0 20	/page	\$0 20	/page	
Color printouts	\$1 00	/page	\$1 00	/page	
Debit Card (Vend-A Card pay for print system)	\$0 50		\$0 60	/card	\$0 10
Photocopies		/page		/page	
Proctoring Fee	\$25 00	/exam	\$25 00	/exam	